Enterprises, New Delhi for the Period from 01.04.2013 

to 31.03.2018-reg. 

The undersigned is directed to say that Internal 

Audit Wing, Ministry of Industry vide letter No. G-

25017/IAW/2018-19/640/1182 dated 18.03.2019 

(copy enclosed), informed that excess payment of Rs. 

3,63,958/- (Rs. Three lakh sixty three thousand nine 

hundred fifty eight only) has been made on account of 

payment of transport allowance to Shri V. K. Jindal, 

Director then posted in Department of Public 

Enterprises during 24.05.2010 to 31.12.2014. 

2. It is, therefore, requested that excess payment 

amounting to Rs.